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Antioxidants for Plastics & Coatings ¥EER& & AH&EF

Typ Item
%5

Amine

B

Phenolic

[SES

Phosphite
BERRER K

Thioester

TS

Blends
Bk

Name

B
BX 042
BX 445
BX 5057
BX 1010
BX 1024
BX 1035
BX 1076
BX 1098
BX 1135
BX 1520
BX 1726
BX 1790
BX 245
BX 3114
BX 330
BX 565
BX 697
BX 702
BX BHT
BX CPL
BX 168
BX 626
BX 412s
BX DLTP

BX DSTP
BX 225
BX 215

BX B90O

CAS No.
CAS =

143925-92-2
10081-67-1
68411-46-1
6683-19-8
32687-78-8
41484-35-9
2082-79-3
23128-74-7
125643-61-0
110553-27-0
110675-26-8
40601-76-1
36443-68-2
27676-62-6
1709-70-2
991-84-4
70331-94-1
118-82-1
128-37-0
68610-51-5

MR °C
B
> 90
>98.5
/
110-125
221-232
63-68
50-55
155-161
/

14
28
159-163
77-81
218-223
240-245

94.5-96.5

174-180

154~159

> 69
>115

Physical Form

MBS
White Powder
White Powder
Yellow Liquid
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder

Compare As

AR
Irgastab 042
Naugard 445
Irganox 5057
Irganox 1010

Application
KA

PP fiber, TPO
Rubber
PU

General application

Irganox MD 1024 General application

Irganox 1035
Irganox 1076
Irganox 1098

Light Yellow Liquid Irganox 1135

Light Yellow Liquid Irganox 1520

White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder

31570-04-4 183.5-185.6 White Powder

26741-53-7
29598-76-3
123-28-4
693-36-7

31570-04-4/
6683-19-8

2082-79-3/
31570-04-4

170-180
48-54

39.5-42.5
63.5-68.5

/
/

White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder
White Powder

White Powder

Irganox 1726
Songnox 1790
[rganox 245
Irganox 3114
Irganox 1330
Irganox 565
Irganox 697
Ethanox 702
Vulkanox BHT
Lowinox CPL
Irgafos 168
Ultranox 626
Lowinox 412s
I[rganox PS 800
Irganox PS 802
I[rganox B 225
Irganox B 215

[rganox B 900

Wire & cable
General application
PA

PU

ABS/Adhesive
Ahesives

Spandex

Styrenics

General application
TPO/PP/PE

Rubber

Wire & cable

Oil

General application
Rubber

General application
Engineerings
Engineerings
General application
General application
General application

General application

General application


https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-fs-042/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-445/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-5057/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1010/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1024/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1035/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1076/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1098/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1135/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1520/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1726/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-1790/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-245/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-3114/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-330/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-565/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-697/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-702/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-bht/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-cpl/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-168/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-626/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-412s/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-dltdp/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-dstp/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-b225/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-b215/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/antioxidant-b900/

UV Stabilizer for Plastics & Coatings ¥EIR&&¥ AR EF

Type Item
el B

benzophenone

—ZHH

benzotriazole

EH=

Triazine and
other

=iEERHA

FHREF
Light Stabilizer

Name

B
BP-1
BP-2
BP-3
BP-6
BP-8
UV 531
Uv P
UV 234
UV 1130
UV 326
uv 327
UV 328
UV 329
UV 360
UV 384-2
UV 571
UV 928
UV 99-2
UV 120
UV 1164
UV 1577
UV 312
UV 3638
UV 400
UV 5050
HALS 119
HALS 123

HALS 292

HALS 622
HALS 770
HALS 783
HALS 791
HALS 944
3808PP5

3853PP5

CAS No.
CAS 585

131-56-6
131-55-5
131-57-7
131-54-4
131-53-3
1843-05-6
2440-22-4
70321-86-7
104810-48-2
3896-11-5
3864-99-1
25973-55-1
3147-75-9
103597-45-1
127519-17-9
125304-04-3
73936-91-1
127519-17-9
4221-80-1
2725-22-6
147315-50-2
23949-66-8
18600-59-4
153519-44-9
127519-17-9
106990-43-6
12957-67-1

41556-26-7/
82919-37-7

65447-77-0
52829-07-9

65447-77-0/
70624-18-9

70624-18-9
167078-06-0
167078-06-0

MR °C
BR

142.0-146.0 Light yellow powder

Physical Form

WIBRTS

195.0-203.0 Pale yellow powder

62-65
> 134
68
47-49
47-49
139.5-141
/

> 138
151

> 138
101-106
194-198
/

/
108-110
/

>193
89-91
147-151
124-127
> 310

/

/
115-150
/

50-70
80-85
55-140
> 55
105-135
135-159
28 >

Pale yellow powder
Pale yellow powder
Pale yellow powder
Pale yellow powder
Pale yellow powder
White powder
Yellow liquid

Pale yellow powder
Pale yellow powder
Pale yellow powder
White powder

Pale yellow powder
Pale yellow liquid
Yellow liquid

Pale yellow powder
Brown liquid

White powder

Pale yellow powder
Pale yellow powder
White powder
White powder
Yellow liquid

Yellow granules

Light yellow granules

Light yellow liquid
Light yellow liquid

White powder
White powder
White granules
White granules

White granules

Compare As
XHER
Lowilite 24
Univul 3050
Cyasorb UV 9
Uviunl 3049
Cytec UV 24
Chimassorb 81
Tinuvin P
Tinuvin 234
Tinuvin 1130
Tinuvin 326
Tinuvin 327
Tinuvin 328
Tinuvin 329
Tinuvin 360
Tinuvin 384-2
Tinuvin 571
Tinuvin 928
Tinuvin 99-2
Tinuvin 120
Tinuvin 1164
Tinuvin 1577
Tinuvin 312
Cyasorb 3638
Tinuvin 400
Tinuvin 5050
Chimassorb 119
Tinuvin 123

Tinuvin 292

Tinuvin 622
Tinuvin 770
Tinuvin 783
Tinuvin 791
Chimassorb 944

Application
Rz A

PVC

Cosmetics
Cosmetics/PVC
Film

Film

PVC/Coatings
PVC/PUR
Engineerings
Coatings

General application
General application
General application
General application
Engineerings

HP coatings

PUR

HP coatings
Coatings

PP/PE
Engineerings
Engineerings
PVC/UP/PUR
PET/PC

HP coatings
Coatings/plastics
Agricultural films

Coatings
Coatings

Polyolefins

General application
Film/tapes

PP thick products

Films

Light yellow granules Cyasorb 3808PP5 Polyolefins

Light yellow granules Cyasorb 3853PP5 Polyolefins


https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/bp-1/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/bp-2/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/bp-3/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/bp-6/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/bp-8/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-531/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-p/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-234/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-1130/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-326/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-327/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-328/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-329/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-absorber-360/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-absorber-384-2/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-571/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-928/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-99-2/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-absorber-120/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-1164/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-1577/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-312/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-3638/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-400/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-5050/
https://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/light-stabilizer-119/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/light-stabilizer-123/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/hals-292/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/hals-622/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/hals-770/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/hals-783/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/hals-791/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/hals-944/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/3808pp5/
http://www.additivesforpolymer.com/portfolio/uv-3853pp5/
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About Baoxu Chemical

Dongguan Baoxu Chemical Technology Co.,Ltd. was established in year 2008, focused on Colorants
and Anti-oxidising Additives, Colorants business unit include Pigments and Spectrophotometer and Anti-
oxidising business unit include Antioxidants and UV Stabilizers. We server plastics, coating and ink
industry, Baoxu chemical committed to be your reliable partner in the two business above. Please feel
free to contact us. Our sales and technical staff are always glad to assist.
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China

Dongguan Baoxu Chemical Technology Co., Ltd.

Room 1118, Caijin Business Building, Nancheng District,
Dongguan City, GuangDong Province, China

P: +86-0769-22821082 F: 0769-22821083
Skype/Whatsapp/WeChat: 86 18566530506

Web: www.additivesforpolymer.com

Email: info@additivesforpolymer.com
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Hongkong

Baoxu Chemical Technology Limited

A5, 9/F Silvercorp International Tower, 707-713 Nathan Road,
Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
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